

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

(All amounts are expressed in thousands of Renminbi, except per share data)

	2006	2005	2004	2003	2002
Operating Results					
Revenues	3,159,863	3,094,332	3,133,630	2,267,017	2,345,192
Profit before income tax	1,625,472	1,342,440	1,126,079	628,061	762,468
Income tax expense	(532,573)	(426,939)	(365,387)	(222,384)	(244,582)
Profit for the year	1,092,899	915,501	760,692	405,677	517,886
Attributable to:					
Equity holders of the Company	1,092,899	908,509	749,354	400,117	513,992
Minority interests	—	6,992	11,338	5,560	3,894
Earnings per share					
— basic and diluted (<i>Rmb</i>)	0.28	0.24	0.19	0.10	0.13
Financial Position					
Assets					
Non-current assets	8,497,315	8,563,635	7,351,545	7,083,129	7,056,438
Current assets	3,567,129	2,298,225	2,349,862	2,073,461	2,358,050
	12,064,444	10,861,860	9,701,407	9,156,590	9,414,488
Equity and liabilities					
Shareholders' equity	9,833,339	8,188,110	7,644,139	7,145,015	7,002,398
Minority interests	—	3,155	35,020	19,911	18,751
Non-current liabilities	60,978	78,525	104,320	935,571	1,158,463
Current liabilities	2,170,127	2,592,070	1,917,928	1,056,093	1,234,876
	12,064,444	10,861,860	9,701,407	9,156,590	9,414,488